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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PliRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Harbours Act 1950 . 
Health Act 1956 .. 
Health Service Personnel Amend-

ment Act 1985 
Fisheries Act 1983 
State Services Conditions of 

Employment Amendment Act 
(No.2) 1985 

Higher Salaries Commission 
Amendment Act (No.2) 1985 

Customs Act 1966 

Customs Act 1966 
Gaming and Lotteries Act 1977 
Penal Institutions Notice 1954 

Title or Subject-matter 

Harbour Boards Representation Order (No.2) 1986 
Infectious Diseases Order 1986 
Health Service Personnel Amendment Act Commence

ment Order 1986 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1983, Amendment No.4 
State Services Conditions of Employment Amendment Act 

Commencement Order 1986 

Higher Salaries Commission Amendment Act Commence
ment Order (No.2) 1986 

Revocation of Customs Import Prohibition (New Zealand 
Money) Order 

Revocation of Export Licences Regulations 
Housie Regulations 1986 
Penal Institutions Notice 1986 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1986/194 
1986/195 
1986/196 

1986/197 
1986/198 

1986/199 

1986/200 

1986/201 
1986/202 
1986/203 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

18/8/86 
18/8/86 
18/8/86 

18/8/86 
18/8/86 

18/8/86 

18/8/86 

18/8/86 
18/8/86 
12/8/86 

No. 130 

Postage 
Price and 
Code Pack

aging 
2-A 
2-A 
2-A 

4-B 
2-A 

2-A 

I-A 

I-A 
13-C 
3-B 

$1.60 
$1.60 
$1.60 

$2.10 
$1.60 

$1.60 

$1.60 

$1.60 
$3.10 
$2.10 

IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 

$ $ $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.50 10.01 to 20.00 1.60 

1.51 to 5.00 0.65 20.01 to 50.00 3.75 
5.01 to 10.00 1.05 50.01 to 100.00 5.00 

Copies can be bOUght or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, c.P.O.), Auckland I; Kings Arcade, 
(P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), 
Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch I; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

V. R. WARD, Government Printer. 

Notice by Commerce Commission of Clearances of Merger and Takeover Proposals 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commerce Commission has given clearance to the following merger and takeover proposals in terms of 
section 66 (3) (a) of the Commerce Act 1986. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
gi ven in terms of sections 66 (I) or 67 (I) 

of the Commerce Act 1986 
Proposal Date of Clearance Commission 

Reference 
Rainbow Corporation Ltd. Rainbow Corporation Ltd. may acquire up to 100 14 August 1986 

percent of the issued ordinary shares of A. M. 
AUT/MT-R3/6 

Bisley & Co. Ltd. 
Cromwell Corporation Ltd. Cromwell Corporation Ltd. may acquire up to 45 13 August 1986 

percent of the shares in the capital of Terra Firma 
AUT/MT-C4/1 

Properties Ltd. 
Rainbow Corporation Ltd. That Rainbow Corporation Ltd. or any of its nom- 12 August 1986 

ina ted subsidiaries may acquire up to 50 percent 
of the issued capital of Queenstown Resorts Ltd. 

AUT/MT-R3/4 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of August 1986. 
D. J. KERR, for Commerce Commission. 
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Consent to the Distribution of Changed Medicines 

PURSUANT to section 24 (5) of the Medicines Act 1981, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the 
changed medicines set out in the Schedule hereto: 

Aspirin B.P. 
Ascorbic Acid 
Methol B.P. 

Name and Strength 

Amoxycillin (as Sodium Salt) 
Clavulanic Acid (as Potassium Salt) 

Amoxycillin (as Sodium Salt) 
Clavulanic Acid (as Potassium Salt) 

600 mg) In 
10 mg) Each 
I mg) Dose 

500 mg) 
100 mg) 

1000 mg) 
200 mg) 

Dated this 5th day of August 1986. 

SCHEDULE 

Form 

Powder 
(Sachet) 

Powder for 
Injection 

(Vial) 
Powder for 
Injection 

(Vial) 

Name and Address of Manufacturer 

P,fizer Ltd .. New Zealand 

Beecham Research Laboratories, Australia 

or 
Beecham Phamaceuticals, England or 
Beecham S.A .. Belgium 

Proprietary Name 
(if any) 
Lemsip 

Augmentin 

Augmentin 

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Health. 

15 


