THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price Code	Postage and Pack- aging
Harbours Act 1950	Harbour Boards Representation Order (No. 2) 1986	1986/194	18/8/86	2-A	\$1.60
Health Act 1956	Infectious Diseases Order 1986	1986/195	18/8/86	2-A	\$1.60
Health Service Personnel Amend- ment Act 1985	Health Service Personnel Amendment Act Commence- ment Order 1986	1986/196	18/8/86	2-A	\$1.60
Fisheries Act 1983	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1983, Amendment No. 4	1986/197	18/8/86	4-B	\$2.10
State Services Conditions of Employment Amendment Act (No. 2) 1985	State Services Conditions of Employment Amendment Act Commencement Order 1986	1986/198	18/8/86	2-A	\$1.60
Higher Salaries Commission Amendment Act (No. 2) 1985	Higher Salaries Commission Amendment Act Commencement Order (No. 2) 1986	1986/199	18/8/86	2-A	\$1.60
Customs Act 1966	Revocation of Customs Import Prohibition (New Zealand Money) Order	1986/200	18/8/86	1-A	\$1.60
Customs Act 1966 Gaming and Lotteries Act 1977 Penal Institutions Notice 1954	Revocation of Export Licences Regulations Housie Regulations 1986 Penal Institutions Notice 1986	1006/202	18/8/86 18/8/86 12/8/86	1-A 13-C 3-B	\$1.60 \$3.10 \$2.10

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge
Up to 1.50	0.50	10.01 to 20.00	1.60
1.51 to 5.00	0.65	20.01 to 50.00	3.75
5.01 to 10.00	1.05	50.01 to 100.00	5.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Kings Arcade, (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

V. R. WARD, Government Printer.

Notice by Commerce Commission of Clearances of Merger and Takeover Proposals

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commerce Commission has given clearance to the following merger and takeover proposals in terms of section 66 (3) (a) of the Commerce Act 1986.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of sections 66 (1) or 67 (1) of the Commerce Act 1986	Proposal	Date of Clearance	Commission Reference
Rainbow Corporation Ltd.	Rainbow Corporation Ltd. may acquire up to 100 percent of the issued ordinary shares of A. M. Bisley & Co. Ltd.	14 August 1986	AUT/MT-R3/6
Cromwell Corporation Ltd.	Cromwell Corporation Ltd. may acquire up to 45 percent of the shares in the capital of Terra Firma Properties Ltd.	13 August 1986	AUT/MT-C4/1
Rainbow Corporation Ltd.	That Rainbow Corporation Ltd. or any of its nom- inated subsidiaries may acquire up to 50 percent of the issued capital of Queenstown Resorts Ltd.	12 August 1986	AUT/MT-R3/4

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of August 1986.

D. J. KERR, for Commerce Commission.

Consent to the Distribution of Changed Medicines

PURSUANT to section 24 (5) of the Medicines Act 1981, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the changed medicines set out in the Schedule hereto:

SCHEDULE

Name and Strength		Form	Name and Address of Manufacturer	Proprietary Name (if any)
Aspirin B.P. Ascorbic Acid Methol B.P.	600 mg) In 10 mg) Each 1 mg) Dose	Powder (Sachet)	Pfizer Ltd., New Zealand	Lemsip
Amoxycillin (as Sodium Salt) Clavulanic Acid (as Potassium Salt	500 mg)	Powder for Injection (Vial)	Beecham Research Laboratories, Australia or	Augmentin
Amoxycillin (as Sodium Salt) Clavulanic Acid (as Potassium Salt	1000 mg) 200 mg)	Powder for Injection (Vial)	Beecham Phamaceuticals, England or Beecham S.A., Belgium	Augmentin

Dated this 5th day of August 1986.

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Health.